ASMT-YTB7-0AA02
Tricolor PLCC6 Black Surface Mount LED
Data Sheet
Features
 Standard PLCC-6 package (Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier)
with individual addressable pin-out for higher fl exibility
of driving confi guration
 LED package with diff used silicone encapsulation

6 1
Blue
Part Numbering System
ASMT –  Y  T  B7 –  0  X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5
Packaging Option
2: 20mA testing current
Color Bin Selection
0: Red (Full distribution) Green (A,B,C), Blue (A,B,C,D)
Number of half intensity bin
A: 3half intensity bin
Min Intensity Bin
A: Red U2 / Green W2/ Blue T1
Package Type
B: Black Surface Tricolor
Color
T: Tricolor
Product Family
Y: Silicon Based PLCC6
3
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameter Red Green & Blue Unit
DC forward current [1] 50 25 mA
Peak forward current [2] 100 100 mA
Power dissipation 125 90 mW
Maximum junction temperature Tj max 110 °C
Operating temperature range - 40 to + 100 [3] °C
Storage temperature range - 40 to + 100 °C
Note:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4a & 4b
2. Duty Factor = 10% Frequency = 1KHz
3. Refer to Figure 4a and Figure 4b for more information
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Color
Luminous Intensity,
Iv, mcd [1]
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm) [2]
Peak
Wavelength,
p (nm)
Viewing Angle
2½ (°) [3]
Test Current
(mA)Min Typ Max. Min Typ Max Typ. Typ
Red 560 650 1125 617 623 627 630 120 20
Green 1400 1900 2850 525 529 537 522 120 20
Blue 285 384 560 465 469 475 465 120 20
Notes:
1. The luminous intensity Iv is measured at the mechanical axis of LED package and it is tested in pulsing condition. The actual peak of the spatial
radiation pattern may not be aligned with the axis.
2. The dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the perceived color of the device.
3. ½ is the off  axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Color
Forward Voltage,
VF (V) [1]
Reverse Voltage
VR @100μA [3]
Reverse Voltage
VR @10μA [3]
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-P (°C/W) [2]
Test Current
(mA)Min Typ. Max. Min Min Typ
Red 1.80 2.10 2.50 4 - 280 20
Green 2.80 3.10 3.60 - 4 240 20
Blue 2.80 3.10 3.60 - 4 240 20
Note:
1. Tolerance ± 0.1V.
2. One chip on thermal resistance
3. Indicated product fi nal testing condition, long term reverse bias is not recommended.
4